
 

Florida Department of Transportation 

RON DESANTIS 

GOVERNOR 
605 Suwannee Street 

Tallahassee, FL  32399-0450 

JARED W. PERDUE, P.E. 

SECRETARY 

 

www.fdot.gov 

February 27, 2025 

 

MEMORANDUM NO. DOT-ITB-22-9073-SD-3 

TO: VENDOR ADDRESS  
DEPARTMENT ADDRESS 

FROM: SALLY DOBSON, PROCUREMENT AGENT 

SUBJECT:   Trailer Mounted Brush Chipper 

 DOT-ITB-22-9073-SD 

  MFMP Contract # CR858 

The Department and the Vendor entered into an agreement on March 4, 2022, whereby the 
Department retained the Vendor to furnish certain goods in connection with Trailer Mounted 
Brush Chipper. The time allotted for the completion of the contract expires on March 3, 
2025.  

The Department has determined it necessary to extend the subject contract for 
a period of six (6) months ending September 3, 2025, under the same pricing, terms 
and conditions as specified in the original (or amended) contract. 

The contract has been updated below to reflect this change. 

Any questions on delivery or service that may arise regarding this contract 
should be directed to Renee Matthews at renee.matthewsAdot.state.fl.us or (850) 
410-5726 

 

http://renee.matthewsadot.state.fl.us/




 

Florida Department of Transportation 

RON DESANTIS 

GOVERNOR 
605 Suwannee Street 

Tallahassee, FL  32399-0450 

JARED W. PERDUE, P.E. 

SECRETARY 

 

www.fdot.gov 

 
February 29, 2024 

 
 
 
 

MEMORANDUM NO.: DOT-ITB-22-9073-SD-2 
 
 
FROM:  FDOT PROCUREMENT OFFICE 
 
TO:   FDOT Offices and Districts 
 
 
SUBJECT:  MFMP Contract Number: CR13703 
  Vermeer Southeast Sales & Service, Inc. 
  Trailer Mounted Brush Chipper 
 
This contract is being amended as follows: 
 

The State of Florida implemented a new eProcurement System. The original 
contract for Vermeer Southeast Sales & Service, Inc. (CR13703) did not migrate 
from Legacy MFMP to the new AOD System, thus the contract was recreated with 
a new contract number.  
 
The New Contract Number is as follows: CR858 

 
 
 
The title page of the contract and the Ordering Instructions pages have been updated to 
reflect these changes. 
 
Any questions concerning the management or administration of this contract may be 
directed to Renee Matthews at renee.matthews@dot.state.fl.us.  

mailto:renee.matthews@dot.state.fl.us


Florida Department of Transportation
RON DESANTIS 

GOVERNOR 
605 Suwannee Street 

Tallahassee, FL  32399-0450

JARED W. PERDUE, P.E. 
SECRETARY 

www.fdot.gov

February 29, 2024 

MEMORANDUM NO.: DOT-ITB-22-9073-SD-1 

FROM: FDOT PROCUREMENT OFFICE 

TO: FDOT Offices and Districts 

SUBJECT:  MFMP Contract Number: CR13703 
Vermeer Southeast Sales & Service, Inc. 
Trailer Mounted Brush Chipper 

In accordance with Chapter 287.057(14), F.S., “Contracts for commodities or contractual 
services may be renewed for a period that may not exceed 3 years or the term of the 
original contract, whichever is longer. Renewal of a contract for commodities or 
contractual services must be in writing and is subject to the same terms and conditions 
set forth in the initial contract and any written amendments signed by the parties.”  

Whereas, the Department has determined it necessary to renew the contract. 

The parties agree as follows: 

 Based on renewal acceptance, the Vendor and its awarded items for DOT-ITB-22-
9073-SD have been renewed for a period of one (1) year beginning March 4, 2024, 
through March 3, 2025. All other terms and conditions of the Contract and any 
amendments shall remain in full force and effect. 

 The contract document has been updated to reflect this renewal. 

Any questions concerning the management or administration of this contract may be 
directed to Renee Matthews at renee.matthews@dot.state.fl.us.  



 

 

 

 
State of Florida 

Department of Transportation 
 
 

                                 
 
 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 
 

TRAILER MOUNTED BRUSH CHIPPER (REBID) 
 

   

DOT-ITB-22-9073-SD  
 

 
EFFECTIVE DATES: 

 
March 4, 2022 – March 3, 2024 

 
RENEWED 

 
March 4, 2024 – MARCH 3, 2025  

 
EXTENDED 

 
March 4, 2025 – September 3, 2025 

 
  

VENDOR:        MFMP CONTRACT ID# 
 
Vermeer Southeast Sales & Service, Inc.    CR858 (Formerly CR13703) 


































	DOT-ITB-22-9073-SD - Solicitation Cover Page 1.pdf
	INVITATION TO BID


